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Term Dates 2019/20 
 

Autumn Term 2019       67 School Days (students) 
 

Staff Training Day:  Monday 2nd September 2019  School closed to students 
Staff Training Day:  Tuesday 3rd September 2019  School closed to students 
Staff Training Day:  Wednesday 4th September 2019  School closed to students 
 

1st day for students (staggered) Thursday 5th September 2019  School partially  open  
to Y7, and L6th  

 

WCGS Selective Eligibility Test: Tuesday 17th September 2019  School closed to students 
      

October Half Term:  Monday 21st October – 25th October Holiday 1 Week 
 

WCGS Sixth Form Open Evening:  21st November 2019   5.00pm – 8.30pm   
 

Staff Training Day:  Friday 22nd November 2019  School closed to students 
Staff Training Day:  Monday 25th November 2019  School closed to students 
 

Last Day of Autumn Term: Wednesday 18th December 2019 Holiday 2 weeks 2 days 
   
Spring Term 2020       58 school days (students) 
 

1st Day of Spring Term:  Monday 6th January 2020 
 

Staff Training Day:  Friday 31st January 2020   School closed to students 
  
February Half Term:  Monday 17th – 21st February 2020 Holiday 1 week 
 

Staff Training Day:  Wednesday 18th March 2020  School closed to students 
 

Last Day of Spring Term:  Friday 3rd April 2020   Holiday 2 weeks 
 

 

Summer Term 2020       58 school days (students) 
 

1st day of Summer Term:  Monday 20th April 2020 
      
Bank Holiday:   Friday 8th May 2020   Holiday, School closed 

 

May Half Term:   Monday 25th – 29st May 2020  Holiday 1 week 
 

WCGS Open Day:   Thursday 2nd July 2020   3.30 – 8.00pm 
 

Staff Training Day:  Friday 3rd July 2020   School closed to students 
  
Last Day Summer Term  Friday 17th July 2020  
 

Staff Training Days 

Monday 2nd September 2019 Welcome back to School 

Tuesday 3rd September 2019 Welcome back to School 

Wednesday 4th September 2019 Welcome back to School 

Tuesday 17th September 2019 Selective Eligibility Test and Appraisal 

Friday 22nd November 2019 
Quality of Teaching, Watching Others Work 
(WOW) and Co-Planning 

Monday 25th November 2019 
Quality of Teaching, Watching Others 
Works and Co-Planning 
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Friday 31st January 2020 Appraisal 

Wednesday 18th March 2020 
Building the School Development Plan and 
Exam Class Intervention.  

Friday 3rd July 2020 
Launching the Whole School Development 
Plan and UCAS.  

18 Hours (3 days) Twilight CPD  

 
 
Total Student Days 
 
67 + 58 + 58 = 183 student days   

 
Total Teaching Staff Days 
 
73 + 60 + 59 = 192 days Teaching and Staff Training (9 days equivalent) + CPD (3 days equivalent) = 195 
staff days   
 
Mandatory Staff Training Days and attendance for Non-Teaching Staff is to be agreed with Line 
Managers and take in consideration contractual arrangements. 


